S
T
A
N
L
E
Y
D

Screws
Finishes
HOW TO ORDER
D-165 0– size 2-5
1– size 1-4
H
O
W
T
O
O
R
D
E
R
4 D–1650 SERIES DOOR CLOSERS
S
T
A
N
D
A
R
D
A
P
P
L
IC
A
T
IO
N
STANDARD APPLICATION
D-1650 / D-1651 Series Door Closer
Specifications
• Closer mounted on PULL side of door
• Can be templated for either 120° or 180° (when butt, frame
and wall conditions permit.)
• Custom installation template may be available for unusual
installation conditions. Contact Stanley for assistance.
Maximum Door Opening
120° Opening
A = 10-5/8" (270 mm)
B = 6-5/8" (168 mm)
180° Opening
A = 8-1/4" (210 mm)
B = 4-1/4" (108 mm)
Hold-open points up to maximum door opening with hold open arm.
DOOR
DOOR
9-1/16"
1-1/2"
2"
2-1/16"9-11/16"
FRAME
FRAME
OF HINGE PIVOT
A
B
2-
5/
8" COVER
3/
4"
7/
8"
5/
8"
#10-32 Machine Screw
O 5 Tapping Screw
H
IN